(ba)  A violation of subsection (a) of § 34.50 is a second 
degree felony if the defendant’s conduct results in pecuniary loss of 
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or more, a third degree felony if 
the defendant's conduct causes or is intended to cause results in 
pecuniary loss of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
or more, but less than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) in excess 
of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00), a misdemeanor if the 
defendant's conduct causes or is intended to cause results in 
pecuniary loss of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) or more but less than